Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10-13-2009



ttorney Docket No.

143058

| 103576957 | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. | | | | | | | | |
| 1. | A. Name of conveying party: | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | | | |
| | Takashi MITSUHARA | JTEKT CORPORATION | | | | | | |
| | B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN | | | | | | |
| 3. | A. Nature of conveyance: | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | | | | |
| | Other | | | | | | | |
| | B. Execution Date: September 23, 2009 | 12588078 | | | | | | |
| 4. | ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | | |
| | C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC POWER STEERING APPARATUS</u> | | | | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | | | |
| | Name: James A. Oliff | 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| | | B. Enclosed (Check No. 222544) | | | | | | |
| | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 9. | 9. Statement and signature. 10/09/2009 MJAMA1 00000013 12588078 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foresting information is true and governed any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | |
| | James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 | | | | | | | |
| | Benjamin S. Prebyl, Registration No. 60,256 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0152

| ASSIGNMENT |
|------------|
| |

| | | (1) | Takashi MITSUHARA | (5) | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|
| (8–1) | Insert | (2) | | (6) | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | (7) | | |
| | | (4) | | (8) | | |
| | | paid t set ov | o each of the undersigned, each u | n of one dollar (\$1,00) and other go adersigned agrees to assign, and he | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | JTEKT Corporation | | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assigned | (10) | 5-8, Minamisemba 3-Chome | , Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5 | 42-8502 Japan | |
| | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-precontinuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert Identification | (11) | ELECTRIC POWER STEER | RING APPARATUS | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign | | | | , | |
| | Application Number (Attorney Docket No. 143058 | | | | | |
| | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American concever date berewith or | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of | OH EVE | en date helewith of | | | |
| ,, | Signing of | (12) | September 23, | 2000 | | |
| | Application | оn | September 25, | 2009 | | |
| 13) | Alternative | (13) | U.S. application Scrial | | | |
| | Identification for | Numb | per . | | | |
| | filed applications | - filed | October 2, 2009 | | | |
| claims of reexamil Patents (full right and agre- identific | 3) Each undersigned agr or provisions of the Internat. 4) Each undersigned agr nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulting t to convey the entire interests that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned her | ees to exe ional Com- ees to per- ited State: horizes an ing from sa st herein i inding on eby grants | vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which mess patent to the Assignee. In the Commissioner of the disapplication(s) to the said Assignessigned, and that he has not execution and his heirs, successors, assigned firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE. | d perform any act which may be not Property or similar agreements, as be necessary to obtain, maintain the U.S. Patent and Trademark Officinee, as Assignee of the entire interputed, and will not execute, any agree the control of the country and will not execute, any agree that the country and will not execute. | or confirm by reissue or ce to issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has ements in conflict herewith, ignment any further | |
| | _ | • | <u>-</u> | posite the undersigned name(s). | | |
| atc _ | Sep. 23 , 2 | 009 | Inventor Signature | Tafashi Mitsuhara | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | | ··- | Inventor Signature | <u> </u> | (SEAL) | |
| ate | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| ate | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | - _ | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| ate _ | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) | |
| | | | east two witnesses who also sign h | | onsul if outside the U.S.A. | |
| atc _ | | | | Takash: Kageyuma | | |
| ate _ | | | Witness | Takashi Mizus | shima | |
| 30 | .q 6064.ON | | · | ーをくび発展発酵イクモトェン | #61₱6 BS R01≇60 | |

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 023366 FRAME: 0153